any insured covered by that policy is fifty percent (50%) or less at fault. 12 

(e) No insurance group, carrier, or company shall assess any premium surcharge against 13 

any insured covered by a motor vehicle policy where a property damage claim payment is less 14 

than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) five thousand dollars ($5,000). 15 

(f) No insurance group, carrier, or company shall refuse to issue motor vehicle liability 16 

insurance, impose a surcharge, or otherwise increase the rate for a motor vehicle policy solely 17 

because the applicant is a volunteer driver.

[...]

services without compensation to a nonprofit agency or charitable organization. 19 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect on January 1, 2020. 20 

EXPLANATION 

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

OF 

A N   A C T 

RELATING TO INSURANCE - CASUALTY INSURANCE RATING 

***

This act would raise the amount from one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) to five 1 

thousand dollars ($5,000) at which an insurance company can fail to renew a private passenger 2 

automobile policy or to assess a premium surcharge for a property damage claim payment. 3 

This act would take effect on January 1, 2020.